

## City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 020133 Version: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 5/14/2002 In control: ZONING, NEIGHBORHOODS & DEVELOPMENT

COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 6/4/2002

Effective date:

Title: Substitute resolution reversing the Historic Preservation Commission's action denying a certificate of

appropriateness for door installations at 2813 N. Sherman Boulevard.

**Sponsors:** THE CHAIR

Indexes: HISTORIC PRESERVATION, HISTORIC STRUCTURE

Attachments: 1. Appeal.PDF

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
5/14/2002	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
5/21/2002	0	ZONING, NEIGHBORHOODS & DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
5/21/2002	0	ZONING, NEIGHBORHOODS & DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
5/30/2002	1	ZONING, NEIGHBORHOODS & DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	4:0
5/30/2002	1	CITY CLERK	DRAFT SUBMITTED		
6/4/2002	1	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	16:0
6/13/2002	1	MAYOR	SIGNED		

020133

SUBSTITUTE 1

## THE CHAIR

Substitute resolution reversing the Historic Preservation Commission's action denying a certificate of appropriateness for door installations at 2813 N. Sherman Boulevard.

This resolution reverses the April 15, 2002, decision of the Historic Preservation Commission denying a certificate of appropriateness for a request to install a rear metal security door and garage service door at 2813 N. Sherman Boulevard. This resolution would, in effect, permit such door installations to proceed.

Whereas, The owner of this property has requested a certificate of appropriateness for the purpose of installing a rear metal security door and garage service door at the property located at 2813 N. Sherman Boulevard; and

Whereas, The Historic Preservation Commission, on April 15, 2002, rejected this request after a public hearing; and

Whereas, The owner of this property, pursuant to s. 308-81-9-f of the Milwaukee Code, is entitled to appeal this decision of the Historic Preservation Commission to the Common Council, and has filed a

File #: 020133, Version: 1

request for a hearing of his appeal in a timely manner; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the April 15, 2002, decision of the Historic Preservation Commission denying a certificate of appropriateness for door installations at 2813 N. Sherman Boulevard is reversed.

LRB02269-2 TWM/rk 5/31/2002